

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 1146536

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R
Address 2:	Feet from
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:
□ Oil □ WSW □ SHOW □ Gas □ D&A □ ENHR □ SIGW □ OG □ GSW □ Temp. Abd. □ CM (Coal Bed Methane) □ Cathodic □ Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Producing Formation: Kelly Bushing: Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: SWD Permit #:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
☐ ENHR Permit #: ☐ GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:

Page Two



Operator Name:				Lease N	Name: _			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:					
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in pres o surface test, along	sures, whethe with final cha	er shut-in pre art(s). Attach	essure reac n extra shee	hed stati t if more	c level, hydrosta space is neede	itic pressures, bot d.	tom hole temp	erature, fluid re	ecovery,
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte						ogs must be ema	ailed to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electr	onic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes	☐ No				on (Top), Depth ar		Sampl	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	□No		Nam	е		Тор	Datum	1
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ Yes	☐ No ☐ No							
List All E. Logs Run:										
				RECORD	Ne					
	2	1				ermediate, product		T	I	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		Casing n O.D.)	Weig Lbs. /		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Pe Additive	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of	Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and F	ercent Additives		
Perforate Protect Casing	100 20111111									
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
1 lug 0 li 20 lio										
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well?				Yes	No (If No, ski	ip questions 2 ar	nd 3)	
Does the volume of the t							= :	p question 3)		
Was the hydraulic fractur	ring treatment information	on submitted to	the chemical	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)	
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD Footage of Eac					cture, Shot, Cement			epth
	open,					,,				
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t:	Liner Run:				
							Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef	NHR. F	Producing Met	hod: Pumpin	a \square	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat			Gas-Oil Ratio	Gra	avity
	1									
	ON OF GAS:		en Hole	METHOD OF			mmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:	ļ
Vented Solo	Used on Lease bmit ACO-18.)		en noie _	Perf.	(Submit		mmingled mit ACO-4)			

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	HYLBOM B 3
Doc ID	1146536

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
MICROLOG
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	HYLBOM B 3
Doc ID	1146536

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	3799	
TORONTO	3813	
LANSING	3849	
KANSAS CITY	4201	
MARMATON	4370	
CHEROKEE	4492	
ATOKA	4624	
MORROW	4716	
ST. GENEVIEVE	4832	
ST. LOUIS	4876	



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1717 03255 A

		PING & WIRELINE					DATE	TICKET	NO		7707111	117	
DATE OF 2-	12.13	DISTRICT /7/7			WELL &	OLD F		_ w	DW	□ CU	STOMER DER NO	:	
CUSTOMER C	-				LEASE H	ylbom	B"		#3	3.7	WELL N	0.	
ADDRESS	ADDRESS					COUNTY REASON STATE KS							
CITY STATE				SERVICE C	REWI.	Muoz, Re	iben, E	ddie	Ha	tovE, &	Euro	~	
AUTHORIZED B	YJen Ta	enth			JOB TYPE:	Z42	Surface	e					Tor
EQUIPMENT	# HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	.ED	2-12	DATE -/3	AM- PM	TIMI 40	6
78938	8	30463	8	143.	55	8	ARRIVED AT		2-12			700	1111
0700		37547		377	25	Ĭ	START OPER		- F		AM PM /		-
70897	8			-			FINISH OPER		-8/11/19		AM *		
19570				Fra Brit			MILES FROM		2-12 ON TO			370	
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.		MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SEF	RVICES US	SED	UNIT	QUANTITY 2663		PRIC		S AM	lan.	
CL 101	A-Con	Blend				3K	350	- 3		ð	충분시	1 2 2	_
CC 10	Class			No are		SK 11	245			5	2 0 7	1	
CC 109 CC 102	Calcium Chloride Cellofluke				7P	144	3	m			1		
CC 130	C-51					Lb	66	0	SC.		5 5	3	CI.
CF 253	Guide St	loc	1 .1 1		21 /1	29	1,	7	- 3			0	7111
CF 1453	flapper	Type Insert Flo	at Valv	1es . 8	78"	ea		16	1		W.	ST.	
CF 4405 CF 4556	Con.Miz	er Hinged, Weld Buskets, Canvas	ed Sta	ndasd 71		eq	15	100			3		
CF 105	TOO RU	Ober Coment Pl	UG & S	18"		29		1	3	7	1	3	
Cf 4109	Top Rubber Cement Plug 8 5/8" Stop Callar 8 5/8" Heavy Equipment Mileage				29	1			1	9 1	3 2	_	
EF 8/01					M.	225	- /		3	N N	1		
CE 240	Blending & Mixing Service Charge				7-110	5K TM	2,100			9	4		
E 113 CE 202	Proppart and Bulk Delivery Charges Death Charge: 1001-2000					443					5		
CES04	Plac Con-		700	1		H	š	4					
2100	Plus Container Utilization Charge					M;	7.5	1	3 3				
5003	0	Superviser				eq							_
I 105	Centernt	Dala Acquisit	ion IV	lanifor	_	ea							_
· CH	EMICAL / ACID D	DATA:							SUB TO	TAL	227	33	3
				SE	RVICE & EQL	JIPMENT	%TA	X ON \$			- V V - 48		
1,2				MA	TERIALS		%TA	X ON \$, .
!										TAL			

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE SAME! Charles

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: X Mark Bonner

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)





1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. 17/7 03255

	SSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE	1	TICK	ET NO. ////	
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT
CC165	Stoploss Polymer Stoploss LCM High Hand Charge 2" Pop-OFF Valux Mantal	gd	420		
CC 166	Stoploss LCM	16	140		
CE503	High Head Charce	EA	/		
E724	2" Pos -OFF Vohr Nastal	£4	/		
- 1					
				-	
1					
	144				
					L. J YLOR PRINTING, INC



Cement Report

	Liberal	, Kansas		1.			1-		
Customer	DXY	JSA		Lease No.			Date -		-13
Lease	Julbom	B'		Well# 3			Service Receip	033	255
Casing &	5/8	Depth 17	95ff	County K	earny		State KS		
Job Type -	2-42	Sorface	Formation			egal Descriptio	5-23-3	35	
		Pipe D			F	Perforating	g Data	Cem	nent Data
Casing size	MARIOUANE	485/8	Tubing Size			Shots/			d 3505K
Depth	18051		Depth SJ 42		From		То	A-C0	10 ft ³ /sk
Volume	12.126	8 bbL	Volume		From		То	14	1006 1/5 K
Max Press	1,800		Max Press		From		То	Tail	in 2458K 5-C-14.8#
Well Conne	ction 8 5/	8	Annulus Vot.		From		То	1.3	4 A 1/5K
Plug Depth	1763	/	Packer Depth		From		То		33 61/sk
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service	Log	,
0700					Arrive	on Loca	tion	a	
0715					Safety	Meeting	Rig Up	1	
0700					Rig	Running	Casing		
1215						ate wi			
1300						up with			
1310	2.000 Ps;			1666	Pressu	re Tes	<u> </u>		
1315	100 ps.		10 bbL	SbbL	Pump	Stop	Loss	Poly M	er
320	10005.		149 566	SUBL	Pump	lead (ement	/	
1350	150 psi		59. bbL	SbbL	PUMP	Tail	Cement		
1405					DIOC	Plug,	Washup	2	
1910	200 ps:		102 bbL	5 bbL	Displ	ace.	·		
1430	600 PS:		10 bbL	2 bh6	Slow		Displace		
1435	1100 PS;				land	Plug	'		
	1,500 ps;				Test	Casing	OK'		
	,				700	Comple	t e		
					than	Ks for	USing	Basic	Energy Services
					ļ				
Service Un	its 789	38	76897 -19570	30463-	37547	14355-3	1725		
Driver Nam		19Vez	Eddie	Ever		Hector	. 8		

Customer Representative

Station Manager

Cementer Taylor Printing, Inc.

Old Code	New Code	Material, Equipment & Services Used	Unit	Quantity	Disc	Discount		PRICE
	10777	A-Con Blend	SK	350		13.95	ш	4.882.50
		Premium Plus	SK	245	69	12.23	မာ	2,996.35
		SLS POLYMER		420	49	4.50	69	1,890.00
		SLS LCM		140	69	3.94	69	551.60
	10296	Calcium Chloride	q	1449	8	0.79	69	1,144.71
		Celloflake	q	149		2.78	69	414.22
	10317	C-51	q	99	₩	18.75	ક્ક	1,237.50
			ql		S			
	10357		mi	225	s	5.25	↔	1,181.25
	10258		mi	595	€9	1.05	ક્ક	624.75
	10360		mi	2100	69	1.20	69	2,520.00
	٤		ea	1	\$ 1,1	1,125.00	မှာ	1,125.00
	10270		ea	1		187.50	s	187.50
	10356	Pickup	Ē	75		3.19	မာ	239.25
	10354	rge	ea	-		131.25	69	131.25
	10797		ea			,	69	
	10269	ge	ea			225 00	69	225 00
	10263	Т	14			,		
	10946	2" POPOFF VALVE RENTAL	h	-		225.00	69	225.00
			#	0	မှ	1		
			ea		မှာ	,		
		SUBTOTAL					49	19.575.88
		Less - 25% Discount						
		Total on Pressure Pumping Service						
		2000						
	10402	G BITE 8 5/8	\ \ \	Gualifity	6	00 200	6	00 300
	10529		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			240,000	9 6	240.00
CF4405	10883		Z I	- 12		108 75	9 6	1 631 25
CF4556	10915	T	FA	- 1		787 50	÷ 6	787 50
	10369	TOP RUBBER PLUG	EA	_		168.75	₽	168 75
CF4109	10842	T	FA			75.00	€ 6	75.00
			FA	-	÷ 6	20.55	•	200
							49	3.157.50
		Subtotal for Float Equip						
		Less - 25% Discount						
		Total on Float Equip						
		Total For Entire Job - original price					U	22 723 28
								C. C. C. C.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03307 A

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO OLD PROD INJ CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: ☐ WDW DISTRICT Liberal 1717 CUSTOMER WELL NO. 3 **ADDRESS** COUNTY STATE CITY STATE **AUTHORIZED BY EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS TRUCK CALLED ARRIVED AT JOB START OPERATION **FINISH OPERATION** RELEASED MILES FROM STATION TO WELL

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

EM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE \$ AMOUNT

REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUN	IT
CL104	50/50 Poz	SK	275	8 2	25	2218	75
CC113	Gypsum	LB	1155		56	646	80
CCIII	Salt	LB	1688		37	624	56
CC 103	C-15	LB	139	9	57	1302	43
CC105	C-41P	43	58		0	174	00
CC201	Gilsonite	LB	1373	4	50	686	50
CF251	Rea- Fauide Shol	EA	1			187	50
CF1451	Insert Float Valve	EA	,			161	75
CF103	Top Rubber Coment Place	EA	1			18	75
CF4105	Stop Collar	EA	1			63	00
CF4452	Centraliers	EA	25	56	25	1406	25
E101	Heavy Eunipment Milcoge	MI	150		25	187	
CE240	Blending + Mixing Service Charge	SK	275		5	288	15
E113	Bulle Deting Charace	Tm	866.25	1	20	1039	50
CEZOL	Depth Charge 5001-6000	4hrs	1			2160	00
CE504 E100	Plua Container Utilization Charge	EM	1	1		187	50
E100	Unit Milege Charge - Pickup	MI	75	3 (9	239	25
5003	Depth Charge 5001-6000 Plua Container (Hiliration Charge Unit Milega Charge - Pickup Service Supervisor	EA	1		_	131	25
		,		SUB TOT			54
CHI	EMICAL / ACID DATA: AP LOCATION/DEPT.	Lib	CSO DO	2 NON DO2		12,433.	
	LEASE WHICE A EQUI	PMENT	hom B BX	ON \$			$\perp \perp \mid$
	MAXIMOT FRIM #	-		ON\$			
	TASK 01-0	2	ELEM	ENT 302301	AL		

MAXIMOTOTISMS

"ATAX ON \$

TASK CI-02 ELEMENT 3023 OTAL

PROJECT # 1/65452 CAPEX / OPEX - Circle one

SPO / BPA UNSUPPORTED CI

Circle doc type

THE ARCHIMATED MAMED SERVICE SARED LEWTON

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE Bolly Hey

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE SARED LEWTON
ORDERS COMATISTIC MER AND RECEIVED BY: 2000 Sound

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



Cement Report

Liberal, Kansas									
Customer	Dx4 US			Lease No.			Date 2-16-13		
Lease Hydom "B"				Well # 3			Service Receipt		
Casing Depth				County Bearney Legal Desci			State KS		
Job Type 51/2 Production Formation Legal Description 25-33-35									
		Pipe D	ata	Perforation		forating Da	g Data Cement Data		
Casing size 51/2 17#			Tubing Size		Shots/Ft			Lead 2755 k 50/50	
Depth 5/10.40 ft			Depth		From	To	5% W-60, 10% Salt, .6%. C-15, 1/4 Defoamer,		
Volume 117 BBL			Volume		From	То		5#Gilsonita	
Max Press			Max Press		From	То		Tail in	
Well Connection			Annulus Vol.		From	To			
Plug Depth 5069.25 A			Packer Depth		From	То			
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate	Service Log				
1900					On Location - Spot + Ria up				
1900					Casing on bottom - Break Cire				
2000					Safety Meeting				
2018	3600				Pressure Test				
2021	200		74	.5	Mix 2755k 50/50 Poz @ 13.5 PAG				
2043					Shut Down - Clean Lines - Drop Play				
2049	100		0	5	Start Displacing				
2104	200		70	5	Displacement Reaches Cement				
2112	950		107	2	Slow Rate				
2115	1000-150	0	112		Bump Plug				
2120	1500-0 Re				Release Pressure - Float Held				
						' 			
						,			
Service Unit		155	38119/19919 Ed M						
Driver Names Kiby Edm Santiago									

Customer Representative

Jerry Bennett
Station Manager

Cementer

Taylor Printing Inc.

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

June 10, 2013

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-093-21882-00-00 HYLBOM B 3 NE/4 Sec.25-23S-35W Kearny County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT